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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued
Reasons for
: No. Running Refusal,
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of =~ Gauge Time Excisions
Copies Minutes or Alterations

Monday 6 July 1981—continued
Four Legs Good. . .. 1 16 mm 113
Weekly Parade—University 1 16 mm 121

Fine Arts School

431st Week
Mouth Music 1 16 mm 15
THE LONG RIDERS 1 16 mm 98
LITTLE DARLINGS 1 16 mm 94
Tuesday, 7 July 1981
THE HUNTER 1 16 mm 98
Acting Class 1 16 mm 28
Give ’em a Half Turn 1 16 mm 10
Co Hoedeman Animator 1 16 mm 26
Loved, Honoured and Abused 1 16 mm 25%
Premiers Jours— 1 16 mm 9

Beginnings
MADAME ROSA 1 35mm 106
Wednesday, 8 July, 1981
ERASERHEAD 1 16 mm 90
ON COMPANY 1 16 mm 174

BUSINESS
FANTASTIC ANIMATION 1 35 mm 92

FESTIVAL

THE WOBBLIES 1

HARD KNOCKS 1

KING OF THE 1
MOUNTAIN

King of the Mountain (T) 1

MY BLOODY 1
VALENTINE

HE KNOWS YOU’RE 2
ALONE

Attic of the Wind 6

Five Chinese Brothers 9

Frog Went A’Courtin’ 6

Patrick 6

Tikki Tikki Tembo 6

Thursday, 9 July 1981

TO FORGET VENICE 1

HEAD OVER HEELS 1

FORT APACHE, 1
THE BRONX

Alligator (T) 1

Loving Couples (T) 1

This is Elvis (T) 6

Decision

and
Cert. No.

G 2592
G 2593
G 2594

R 1229
R 1230

GA 1554
G 2595
G 2597

G 2600

G 2801
G 2802

GY 1194

R 1228
GY 1195

G 2598

Country
of
Origin
UK.

N.Z.

U.S.A.
U.S.A.

U.S.A.
Canada
Canada

Canada/
Nether-
lands

Canada
Canada

France

U.S.A.
U.S.A.

US.A*

2537

Remarks

13 years and over.

13 years and over.

Dutch dialogue,
English
narration.

French dialogue,
English
subtitles.

13 years and over.

*The following 16 short films make up this feature film: French Windows; untitled short
film; A Short History of the Wheel; Cosmic Cartoon; The Last Cartoon Man; Au Bout du
Fil - Cat’s Cradle; Moon Shadow; Oiseau de Nuit - Nightbird; Room and Board; Bambi
Meets Godzilla; Mountain Music; Light; Superman and the Mechanical Monsters;
Levi’s (ad film); The Uncola 7up (ad film); and Closed Mondays.

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

35mm

35mm

35mm

89

83

894

90

933

10
12

105%

98
123

[ 8]

N

2%

5.26(2) (0)
violence and
horror

8.26(2) ()
sex

G 2599

R 1231

GA 1555
G 2803
R 1232

R 1233

Ex 2098
Ex 2099
Ex 2100
Ex 2101
Ex 2102

R 1234

GY 1196
R 1235

G 2805

G 2806
G 2807

US.A.

Australia

US.A.
US.A.

Canada
U.S.A.

U.S.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.

Ttaly/
France

U.S.A.
U.S.A.

U.S.A.

U.S.A.
US.A.

16 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Contains
offensive
language.

16 years and over.
16 years and over.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

16 years and over.
Italian
dialogue,
English
subtitles.

16 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Contains
violence and
offensive
language.



