THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

	SCHEDULE—commuea								
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Time	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Monday 6 July 1981—continued									
N.Z. Federation of Film	London International	Four Legs Good	1	16 mm	111		G 2592	U.K.	
Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film	Film School Justin Keen/ HM Productions	Weekly Parade—University Fine Arts School	1	16 mm	12 1		G 2593	N.Z.	
Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film	Gregor Nicholas	431st Week Mouth Music	1	16 mm	15		G 2594	N.Z.	
Societies Inc. Sixteen	United Artists	THE LONG RIDERS	1	16 mm	98		R 1229	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
Millimetre Cinema International Corporation	Corporation Paramount Pictures	LITTLE DARLINGS	1	16 mm	94		R 1230	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
Cinema International	Paramount Pictures	Tuesday, 7 July 1981 THE HUNTER	1	16 mm	98		GA 1554	U.S.A.	
Corporation N.Z. Federation of Film	National Film Board of Canada	Acting Class	1	16 mm	28		G 2595	Canada	
Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film	National Film Board of Canda	Give 'em a Half Turn	1	16 mm	10		G 2597	Canada	
Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Prairie Production National Film Board of Canada and Nederlandse OM ROEP	Co Hoedeman Animator	1	16 mm	26		G 2600	Canada/ Nether- lands	Dutch dialogue, English narration.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	STICHTING National Film Board of Canada Prairie Production	Loved, Honoured and Abused	. 1	16 mm	25½		G 2801	Canada	
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	National Film Board of Canada	Premiers Jours— Beginnings	1	16 mm	9		G 2802	Canada	
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Lira Films, Paris	MADAME ROSA	1	35 mm	106		GY 1194	France	French dialogue, English subtitles.
Everard Films Ltd.	David Lynch/ American Film Institute	Wednesday, 8 July, 1981 ERASERHEAD	1	16 mm	90		R 1228	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Isla Negra Films Production	ON COMPANY BUSINESS	1	16 mm	174		GY 1195	U.S.A.	
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	16 separate film-makers	FANTASTIC ANIMATION FESTIVAL	1	Meets	t's Cradle; Godzilla;	Moon Shadow; Mountain Music	G 2598 up this feature film; Cosmic Cartoon; The Oiseau de Nuit - Nigh c; Light; Superman d film); and Closed M	and the Me	and Board; Bambi
N.Z. Federation of Film	Centre for Educational	THE WOBBLIES	1	16 mm	89		G 2599	U.S.A.	
Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Productions Andromeda Productions	HARD KNOCKS	1	35 mm	83		R 1231	Australia	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive language.
Twentieth	Polygram Picture	KING OF THE MOUNTAIN	1	35 mm	89 1		GA 1555	U.S.A.	ianguage.
Century Fox Twentieth	Polygram Picture	King of the Mountain (T)	1	35 mm	3		G 2803	U.S.A.	
Century Fox Cinema International	André Link/ The Secret Film	MY BLOODY VALENTINE	1	35 mm	90		R 1232	Canada	16 years and over.
Corporation Cinema International Corporation	Co. Inc., Montreal Lansbury/Beruh Production	HE KNOWS YOU'RE ALONE	2	35 mm	93 1		R 1233	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
National Film	Weston Woods	Attic of the Wind	6	16 mm	6		Ex 2098	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Library National Film	Studios Weston Woods	Five Chinese Brothers	9	16 mm	10		Ex 2099	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Library National Film	Studios Weston Woods	Frog Went A'Courtin'	6	16 mm	12		Ex 2100	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Library National Film	Studios Weston Woods	Patrick	6	16 mm	7		Ex 2101	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Library National Film Library	Studios Weston Woods Studios	Tikki Tikki Tembo	6	16 mm	10		Ex 2102	U.S.A.	Exempted.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Rizzoli Film (Rome)/ Action Film (Paris)	Thursday, 9 July 1981 TO FORGET VENICE	1 :	35 mm	105½		R 1234	Italy/ France	16 years and over. Italian dialogue, English
United Artists		HEAD OVER HEELS	1	35 mm	98		GY 1196	U.S.A.	subtitles.
Twentieth Century Fox	Productions Time-Life Productions Inc.	FORT APACHE, THE BRONX	1	16 mm	123		R 1235	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains violence and offensive
Twentieth Century Fox	Alligator Incorporated Production	Alligator (T)	1 .	35 mm	2	s. 26 (2) (c) violence and horror	G 2805	U.S.A.	language.
Twentieth	Time-Life	Loving Couples (T)	1 :	35 mm	2	s. 26 (2) (c)	G 2806	U.S.A.	
Century Fox Warner Bros (N.Z.) Ltd.	Productions Inc. David L. Wolper Production	This is Elvis (T)	6	35 mm	21/2	sex	G 2807	U.S.A.	